

## HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

A NAAC Accredited College with 'B++' Grade (1st Cycle) P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@gmail.com

Memo No.: HAKKC/SPORT.SC/EVENT/N/25-03

From: Principal

**Notice** 

This is to inform all the Students of Hazi A. K. Khan College that the Interdepartmental Cricket Competition will be held on January 09, 2025, to January 11, 2025. (Thursday to Saturday). The interested students are asked to submit all your names and required documents to your respective departments beforehand.

All HODs are requested to arrange their Departmental Cricket teams for the competition without fail.

We look forward to your enthusiastic participation and cooperation in making this event successful.

## বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্ধারা হাজী এ কে খান কলেজের সকল ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে যে আন্তঃবিভাগীয় ক্রিকেট প্রতিযোগিতা আগামী ৯ই থেকে ১১ই জানুয়ারী,২০২৫ (বৃহস্পতিবার থেকে শনিবার) তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। আগ্রহী ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের নাম এবং প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্র নিজ নিজ বিভাগীয় প্রধানের কাছে জমা করতে বলা হচ্ছে।

সমস্ত বিভাগীয় প্রধানদের তাদের বিভাগীয় ক্রিকেট দল গঠন করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে।

Convener

Sports Sub-Committee Hazi A K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghosh Principal

Date: 03/01/2025

Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

HAKKC/SPORT.SC/EVENT/N/25-03 (6) dated 03/01/2025

Copy forward to:

- 1. Principal Notice Book
- 2. IQAC Notice Book
- Teacher Notice Book
- 4. Sport Sub-committee Notice File
- 5. Student Notice Board
- 6. Guard File

Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghosh Principal

Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Principal Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad